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ALL INPUT PINS ARE 3.3V LOGIC 
ALL ATTACHED DEVICES MUST BE 
AT 3.3V OR LOWER.

EXTERNAL 
ENCODER

[0.5]    DIR
[2.2] STEP

[0.19]     EN

C MOTOR

[0.20]    DIR
[2.1] STEP

[0.21]     EN

B MOTOR

[0.22]    DIR
[2.0] STEP
[2.6]     EN

A MOTOR

[4.29]    DIR
[2.3] STEP
[0.4]     EN

X MOTOR

[1.4]    DIR
[1.24] STEP

[1.1]     EN
5V

Y MOTOR

[0.11]    DIR
[2.8] STEP

[0.10 ]     EN
5V

[0.26]
[0.25]
[0.24]
[0.23]

[1.14] [2.5] [2.4]
5V GND [0.28]

[1.31]

[1.29]

[1.0]

[1.28]

[2.11]
[2.13]
[1.27]

[1.14] [2.4] [2.5]
5V GND [1.30]

[0.16]
[0.15]
[0.17]
[0.18]
[3.26]
[3.25]
[1.22]
[1.23]

10A Fuse

MAIN POWER INPUT
12-24VDC MAX

HARDWIRED

Z MOTOR

95 MM

100 MM
M3 SCREW 

RESET

Hardwired Expansion

EXTERNAL 
ENCODER

ISP Boot

Highlighted pins in yellow indicates PWM pin.

USB B to PC

VAC 
PUMP

DO NOT USE SOLENOIDS
WITHOUT FLYBACK DIODE
(NO FLYBACK DIODE ON BOARD)

USB 5V SELECT
DO NOT PLACE JUMPER
WHILE EXTERNALLY POWERED

6 AXIS
2X MOTOR DIR/STEP/EN 6X MOSFETS

450MA MAX

4 VACUUM
SENSORS

LIMIT SWITCHES
6X MECHANICAL
2X OPTICAL

MOSFET
3A MAX
FLYBACK DIODE INCLUDED

CONVEYER

3 PORT USB HUB
Cameras/Feeders

5V OUTPUT

3.3V OUTPUT

E - STOP

NC
[0.27]

NOZZLE MAGAZINE
5V DC MOTOR CAM


